\$40 00 121752

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Thomas Feikas	08/06/2008	
Matthias Brundobler	08/06/2008	
Stephen J. Ferguson	08/05/2008	
Paul Thistlethwaite	08/05/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ainLAB AG			
Street Address:	pellenstrasse 12			
City:	Feldkirchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	85622			

Name:) Technology AG		
Street Address:	Grabenstrasse 15		
City:	Chur		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	7000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12175226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: jdelcol@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Del Col

Address Line 1: Renner Otto Boisselle & Sklar

PATENT REEL: 021536 FRAME: 0478

500648731

	1621 Euclid Av Cleveland, OHI	enue, 19th Flr. IO 44115
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	BER:	SCHWP0353USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John J. Del Col
Total Attachments: 2 source=P0353USAASSIGN# source=P0353USAASSIGN#	. •	

PATENT REEL: 021536 FRAME: 0479 Attorney Docket No. SCHWP0353USA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Thomas Feilkas Hammerschmiede 19 85567 Grafing GERMANY

Stephen J. Ferguson Feldweg 14 3251 Ruppoldsried SWITZERLAND Matthias Brundobler Scharnhorsstraße 26 80992 München GERMANY

Paul Thistlethwaite Murtenstr. 40 3008 Bern SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

IMAGING METHOD FOR MOTION ANALYSIS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been: [authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filling date information for this application when that information becomes available]

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

[] [x]	executed concurrently herewith, filed under U.S. Application No. 12/175,226	on_	July	17,	2008)
	filed under PCT Application No.	on		,		, 01
	filed under Express Mail Label No.		on			<u> </u> ·

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

BrainLAB AG Kapellenstrasse 12 85622 Feldkirchen GERMANY

AO Technology AG Grabenstrasse 15 7000 Chur GERMANY

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 021536 FRAME: 0480 Please direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number <u>46140</u>. Please direct all telephone calls to:

John J Del Col, Esq.

Telephone:

(216) 621-1113

Email:

jdelcol@rennerotto.com

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Sole or First Inventor: Thomas Felkas					
Thom	- Fall	Date:	Ot Aug 2003		
/Country):	Grafing, GERMANY Vates tetter	Citizenship: Germany			
Post Office Address: Hammerschmiede 19, 85567 Grafing, GERMANY Luitpoldning 18, 85591 Vaters tetten					
tional lain	+ Inventor (if any) Matthlas Bruno	iobler			
HOHAI JOH	Time in any.	1			
has	thias Judo	Date:	06 Aug, 7008		
State/Country): München, GERMANY			Germany		
Post Office Address: Scharnhorsstraße 26, 80992 München, GERMANY /umblingerstrasse 52, 80337					
	V				
tional Joir	t Inventor (if any): Stephen J. Ferguson				
Inventor's signature: Date: 05.08.20					
ence: (City & State/Country): Ruppoldsried, Switzerland		Cilize nsh ip:	Bwiss Canadia		
Post Office Address: Feldweg 14, 3251 Ruppoldsried, SWITZERLAND					
Full Name of Additional Joint Inventor (if any): Paul Thistlethwaite					
Inventor's signature: au for			Swiss Canadia		
e/Country):	Bern, Switzerland	Cilizenship:	Swiss Canadia		
Post Office Address: Murtenstr. 40, 3008 Bern, SWITZERLAND					
	Hammers Luit poldrin tional Join Scharnhol Tumbli tional Join ACountry): Feldweg to tional Join a/Country):	The Full (Country): Grafing, GERMANY When tetter Hommerschmiede 19, 85567 Crafing, GERMANY Laif poldring 18, 85591 Vaters tetter tional Joint Inventor (if any): Matthlas Brund Minchen, GERMANY Scharnhorsstraße 26, 80992 München, GERMANY Inmblingerstrasse 52, 80337 tional Joint Inventor (if any): Stephen J. Ferguson Production of the state of the	The Full Date: Country Grafing, GERMANY Uniter tetter Citizenship: Hammersehmiede 19, 85567 Grafing, GERMANY Luit poldring 18, 85591 Vaters fetter tional Joint Inventor (if any): Matthias Brundobler Luit poldring 18, 85591 Vaters fetter tional Joint Inventor (if any): München, GERMANY Scharnhorsstraße 26, 80992 München, GERMANY Turn blingerstrasse 52, 80337 tional Joint Inventor (if any): Stephen J. Ferguson Date: Teldweg 14, 3251 Ruppoldsried, SWITZERLAND tional Joint Inventor (if any): Paul Thistlethwaite Luit poldring 18, SWITZERLAND tional Joint Inventor (if any): Paul Thistlethwaite Luit poldring 18, SWITZERLAND tional Joint Inventor (if any): Paul Thistlethwaite Luit poldring 18, SWITZERLAND tional Joint Inventor (if any): Paul Thistlethwaite Luit poldring 18, SWITZERLAND tional Joint Inventor (if any): Paul Thistlethwaite Luit poldring 18, SWITZERLAND tional Joint Inventor (if any): Paul Thistlethwaite Luit poldring 18, SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS		

CHECK FOR THE FOLLOWING ADDED PAGE(S) WHICH FORM A PART OF THIS DECLARATION

[] Signature page for additional joint inventors.

[X] This declaration ends with this page. Mt.ISISOHWIPIP0353IP0353SADeclaration wpd D-OUS-1 (7-26-99)

PATENT REEL: 021536 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 09/16/2008